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“As HHS muses more MA flexibility, Payers see Roadblocks”

Motivation for the MA V-BID Learning Collaborative

HealthCare Dive July 2019



Innovations to prevent and treat disease have led to 

impressive reductions in morbidity and mortality 

Irrespective of remarkable clinical advances, cutting health 

care spending is the main focus of reform discussions

Underutilization of high-value persists across the entire 

spectrum of clinical care leading to poor health outcomes

Our ability to deliver high-quality health care lags behind the 

rapid pace of scientific innovation
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Health Care Costs Are a Top Issue For Purchasers and Policymakers:

Solutions must protect consumers, reward providers and preserve innovation



Star Wars Science



Flintstones Delivery



• Everyone (almost) agrees there is enough money in the US health 

care system; we just spend it on the wrong services

• Medicare deliberations focus primarily on alternative payment and 

pricing models

• Moving from a volume‐driven to value‐based system requires a 

change in both how we pay for care and how we engage consumers 

to seek care  

• Consumer cost-sharing is a common policy lever

Moving from the Stone Age to the Space Age



Out-of-pocket spending among people with large employer coverage, 

Paying More for ALL Care Regardless of Value

Source: KFF analysis of data from IBM MarketScan Database and the KFF Employer Health Benefit Survey



Americans Do Not Care About Health Care Costs; 

They Care About What It Costs Them



I can’t believe you had to spend 

a million dollars to show that if 

you make people pay more for 

something, they will buy less of it.

Inspiration (Still)

- Barbara Fendrick (my mother)

Inspiration (Still)



Impact of Cost-Sharing on Health Care Disparities

• Rising copayments worsen disparities and adversely affect 

health, particularly among economically vulnerable 

individuals and those with chronic conditions

Chernew M. J Gen Intern Med 23(8):1131–6. 11



More than half of seriously ill Medicare enrollees 

face financial hardships with medical bills, with 

prescription drug costs the leading problem



More than half of seriously ill 

Medicare enrollees face financial 

hardships with medical bills



Alternative to “Blunt” Consumer Cost-Sharing:

A “smarter” cost-sharing approach that encourages 

consumers to use more high value services and 

providers, but discourages the use of low value ones
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Alternative to “Blunt” Consumer Cost Sharing:

Value-Based Insurance Design (V-BID) 

• Sets consumer cost-

sharing on clinical 

benefit – not price

• Little or no out-of-pocket 

cost for high value care; 

high cost share for low 

value care

• Successfully 

implemented by 

hundreds of public and 

private payers



V-BID: Rare Bipartisan Political and Broad Multi-

Stakeholder Support

• HHS

• CBO

• SEIU

• MedPAC

• Brookings Institution

• Commonwealth Fund

• NBCH

• American Fed Teachers

• Families USA

• AHIP

• AARP

• DOD

• BCBSA

• National Governor’s Assoc.

• US Chamber of Commerce

• Bipartisan Policy Center

• Kaiser Family Foundation

• American Benefits Council

• National Coalition on Health Care

• Urban Institute

• RWJF

• IOM 

• Smarter Health Care Coalition

• PhRMA

• EBRI

• AMA
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Putting Innovation into Action:

Translating Research into Policy



ACA Sec 2713:  Selected Preventive Services be Provided 

without Cost-Sharing

•Receiving an A or B rating from the United 

States Preventive Services Taskforce (USPSTF)

• Immunizations recommended by the Advisory 

Committee on Immunization Practices (ACIP)

•Preventive care and screenings supported by 

the Health Resources and Services 

Administration (HRSA)
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Over 137 million Americans have received expanded coverage 

of preventive services.  Medicare has similar policies, but not 

exactly the same







Putting Innovation into Action:

Translating Research into Policy



• 2017 NDAA:  Obama Administration - reduce 

or eliminate co-pays and other cost sharing 

for certain high services and providers

• 2018 NDAA:  Trump Administration – reduce 

cost sharing for high value drugs on the 

uniform formulary



HSA-HDHP ReformHSA-HDHP Reform



PREVENTIVE CARE COVERED 
Dollar one

CHRONIC DISEASE CARE
NOT covered until deductible is met

IRS Rules Prohibit Coverage of Chronic Disease Care 

Until HSA-HDHP Deductible is Met





List of services and drugs for certain chronic conditions that will be 

classified as preventive care under Notice 2019-45



List of services and drugs for certain chronic conditions that will be 

classified as preventive care under Notice 2019-45

“Under this policy, no American should ever 

have to pay full list price for essential drugs like 

insulin ever again.”



Putting Innovation into Action:

Translating Research into Policy



36%

34%

30%

27%

20%

NOTE: ADL is activity of daily living.  
SOURCE: Kaiser Family Foundation

Percent of total Medicare population:

Functional Impairment
(1+ ADL Limitations)

Cognitive/Mental 
Impairment

5+ Chronic Conditions

Fair/Poor Health

Dually eligible for 
Medicaid

Medicare covered 57 million people in 2016

Many on Medicare Live with Multiple Chronic Conditions, and 

Fair/Poor Health



SOURCE: Urban Institute / Kaiser Family Foundation analysis of DYNASIM data, 2015.

Half of Medicare Beneficiaries Live on Incomes at or Below $24,150 

per person (2014)

25% had incomes below 

$14,350

50% had incomes below 

$24,150

5% had incomes above 

$93,000



More Than One-Third of Medicare Beneficiaries Spent 20% or More of 

Their Income on Out-of-Pocket Costs in 2013



$1,531 

$1,861 

$1,478 

$1,777 

$1,622 

$2,240 

$1,775 

$1,989

$2,251 

$5,459 

$3,879 

$330 

$1,384 

$1,247 

$709 

$760 

$855

$231 

$2,846 

$1,963 

$5,110 

$2,766 

$2,211 

$2,065 

$2,377 

$1,889

$2,207 

$9,836 

$7,702 

$6,918 

$5,927 

$5,080 

$5,013 

$4,912 

4,734

$4,689 

Alzheimer's

Parkinson's

End-Stage Renal Disease

Stroke

Depression

Osteoporosis/broken hip

Diabetes

All Beneficiaries

Cancer

Premiums Long-term care facility Other services*

All Beneficiaries

NOTE: Analysis excludes beneficiaries enrolled in Medicare Advantage plans. Chronic disease categories are not mutually exclusive. Premiums includes 
Medicare Parts A and B and other types of health insurance beneficiaries may have (Medigap, employer-sponsored insurance, and other public and 
private sources). *Other includes dental, home health, inpatient and outpatient hospital, medical providers/supplies, prescription drugs, and skilled 
nursing facility. Sums may not equal totals due to rounding.
SOURCE: Kaiser Family Foundation analysis of the Medicare Current Beneficiary Survey 2010 Cost & Use file.

Medicare Beneficiaries’ Out-of-Pocket Spending on Services and Premiums, by Chronic Condition, 2010

Out-of-pocket Spending is Higher for Medicare Beneficiaries with 

Chronic Conditions



Translating Research into Policy:
Implementing V-BID in Medicare 



Translating Research into Policy:
Implementing V-BID in Medicare 

“Implementing V-BID in Medicare will take an act of Congress”



H.R.2570/S.1396: Bipartisan “Strengthening Medicare Advantage 

Through Innovation and Transparency”

• Directs HHS to 

establish a V-BID 

demonstration for MA 

beneficiaries with 

chronic conditions 

• Passed US House with 

strong bipartisan 

support in June 2015
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HR 2570: Strengthening Medicare Advantage 

Through Innovation and Transparency
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V-BID 2.0:  Expanded Opportunities 

Reduced cost-sharing for 
• high-value services
• high-value providers
• enrollees participating 

in disease management 
or related programs

• additional supplemental 
benefits (non-health 
related)

Permissible interventions: Wellness and Health Care 

Planning

Advanced care planning

Incentivize better health 

behaviors

Rewards and Incentives

$600 annual limit

Increase participation

Available for Part D

Telehealth

Service delivery innovations

Augment existing provider 

networks

Targeting Socioeconomic 

Status

Low-income subsidy

Improve quality, decrease costs



Aligning Payer and Consumer Incentives:  

As Easy as Peanut Butter and Jelly

Many “supply side” initiatives are 

restructuring provider incentives to 

move from volume to value:

• Medical Homes

• Electronic Medical Records

• Accountable Care Organizations

• Bundled Payments/Reference Pricing

• Global Budgets

• High Performing Networks

Aligning

Incentives



Aligning Payer and Consumer Incentives:  

As Easy as Peanut Butter and Jelly

Unfortunately, some “demand-side” initiatives 

– including consumer cost sharing -

discourage consumers from pursuing the 

“Triple Aim”



Aligning Payer and Consumer Incentives:  

As Easy as PB & J

The alignment of clinically driven, provider-facing and 

consumer engagement initiatives is a necessary and critical 

step to improve quality of care, enhance patient experience, 

and contain cost growth



Options for Implementation



• Enhances access and affordability to evidence based care

• Reduces healthcare disparities

• Aligns with payment reform efforts

• Improves Star Ratings

Is there a role for V-BID in Medicare Advantage?



“If we don’t succeed then we will fail.”

Dan Quayle

www.vbidcenter.org

@UM_VBID

http://www.vbidcenter.org/

